1178/180

-CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Texzec, Inc.	08/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11781808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com
Correspondent Name: McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Fl.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14246US02

Joseph M. Butscher

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=14246US02_Assignment_ITW#page1.tif source=14246US02_Assignment_ITW#page2.tif source=14246US02_Assignment_ITW#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019602 FRAME: 0284

500320064

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on even date herewith, Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter, "ITW"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, purchased certain assets from Texzec, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 120 E. Ogden Avenue, Suite 200, Hinsdale, IL 60521 (hereinafter, "Texzec"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (hereinafter, the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Texzec is the assignee or sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and applications listed on Schedule 1.1(d) attached hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Texzec agrees to assign all of its rights, title and interest in said patents and applications over to ITW;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Texzec sells, assigns and/or transfers unto ITW, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the aforesaid patents and applications, including the right to sue for past infringements, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with all rights to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained by application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitution thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof;

AND HEREBY AGREES upon request of ITW, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ITW, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to fulfill the intent and purposes of this Assignment;

AND HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 70th day of August, 2006.

Texzec, Inc.		Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
By:	Teroma J. Knowles	By: Salful	
•	THE CE J. KNOWCE!	Name: G.W. HILL	
2 (00	OPPLITARI	- December of	
Title:	VF (A LEG- 4)	Title: Transfo / Kellang	

Schedule 1.1(d)

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Grant Date
ACOUSTIC WAVE SENSOR WITH EMAT DRIVE	6933932	08/23/05
ACOUSTIC WAVE ICE AND WATER		0.1/4.4/00
DETECTOR	7026943	04/11/06 05/30/06
TORSION ACOUSTIC WAVER SENSOR	7053529	03/30/00

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application No.	Application Filing Date
ACCOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH ACTUATED SWITCH	09/766,000	1/18/01
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH ACTUATED SWITCH	09/998355	11/20/01
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH ACTUATED SWITCH WITH FEEDBACK	09/998220	11/20/01
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH DETECTION CIRCUIT AND METHOD	10/454003	06/04/03
INDIVIDUAL ACOUSTIC WAVE SIWTCH	10/435853	05/12/03
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH BAR SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE	11/187446	07/22/05

PATENT REEL: 019602 FRAME: 0286

Schedule 1.1(d)

Foreign Patent Applications

		70-4-
<u>Title</u>	Application No.	<u>Date</u>
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH	02763786.7	09/30/02
ACTUATED SWITCH		
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH	02761841.2	09/30/02
ACTUATED SWITCH WITH		
FEEDBACK		00/07/00
ACOUSTIC WAVE SENSOR	03797865.7	08/27/03
WITH EMAT DRIVE	0.175.1750.4	06/02/04
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH	04754763.4	06/02/04
DETECTION CIRCUIT AND		}
METHOD ACOUSTIC WAVE ICE AND	04776790.0	06/16/04
WATER DETECTOR	04770790.0	00/10/04
TORSIONAL ACOUSTIC WAVE	04776791.8	09/30/02
SENSOR	04770751.8	03/30/02
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH	PCT/US02/31001	09/30/02
ACTUATED SWITCH	(WO/2003/044768)	
ACOUSTIC WAVE ICE AND	PCT/US04/19644	06/16/04
WATER DETECTOR	(WO/2005/006271)	
TORSIONAL ACOUSTIC WAVE	PCT/US04/19645	06/16/04
SENSOR	(WO/2005/006272)	
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH	PCT/US02/30850	09/30/02
ACTUATED SWITCH WITH	(WO/2003/044815)	
FEEDBACK	<u> </u>	
ACOUSTIC WAVE SENSOR	PCT/US03/026712	08/27/03
WITH EMAT DRIVE	(WO/2004/027991)	
INDIVIDUAL ACOUSTIC WAVE	PCT/US04/14794	05/11/04
SWITCH	(WO/2004/102143)	
ACOUSTIC WAVE TOUCH	PCT/US04/18122	06/02/04
DETECTION CIRCUIT AND	(WO/2004/109925)	
METHOD	L	

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019602 FRAME: 0287